UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONYS)
2021/2022 DIRECT ENTRY SUPPLEMENTARY ADMISSION LIST 11

The University of Nigeria Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following PUTME

candidates into her various first Degree Programmes for the 2021/2022 Academic Session.

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE

S/NO JAMB REG NO

1 19743696CC

FACULTY OF ARTS

S/NO JAMB REG NO

1 19717976GH
2 1974561318
3 19761293]G
4 19753530AI1
5 19761271GF
6 19723391CB

FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES

S/NO JAMB REG NO

1 197115691C

2 19703286AC
3 19742841GF
4 19719982GD

SURNAME

IKECHUKWU

SURNAME

ANYAHARA

PETER

OBIEKII

EZUGWU

uGwWu

ONWUACHU

SURNAME

QOYIBO

NWACHUKWU

ORURUO

ANI

FIRSTNAME

PRECIOUS

FIRSTNAME

DIONYSIA-MARY

OMERINE

CHIDINMA

NDUBUISI

RITA

NMESOMA

FIRSTNAME

OKPANACHI

MARYANNE

DIAMOND

CHINYERE

MIDDLENAME

CHIMDALU

MIDDLENAME

CHIBUGO

STELLA

PASCALINE

ADOLPHUS

CHINECHEREM

JESSICA

MIDDLENAME

NUHU

CHIOMA

EZINNE

INEZ

COURSE

NURTRITION AND DIETETICS

COURSE

ENGLISH AND LITERARY
STUDIES

ENGLISH AND LITERARY
STUDIES

HISTORY AND
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES

HISTORY AND
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES

LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIAN
LANGUAGES

MASS COMMUNICATION

COURSE

HUMAN ANATOMY

HUMAN ANATOMY

HUMAN ANATOMY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY



5

6

19772796CC

19776435GG

ULIAH

UGWUOKE

FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

S/NO JAMB REG NO

7

19722339HD

1974522611

19720830EB

19737406HE

19737406HE

10999978EIU

19709987HF

SURNAME

IGBO

NWAUZOR

CHUKWUMA

AYAMMOR

AYAMMOR

EKEOWOR

MOSES

NWABUOGO

ANTHONIA

FIRSTNAME

PRECIOUS

ADAEZE

EMMANUEL

CHIDUBEM

CHIDUBEM

ANITA

DANIEL

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

S/NO JAMB REG NO

10383643DJU

10383643DJU

19752066DF

19752066DF

19734272GH

SURNAME

AGU

AGU

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

OKOLIE

FIRSTNAME

FAITH

FAITH

CHIDERA

CHIDERA

OGOCHUKWU

PLACIDA

CHINYERE

MIDDLENAME

EZINNE

BLESSING

CHINEDU

IKECHUKWU

IKECHUKWU

ADAEZE

ADEGWU

MIDDLENAME

NNENNA

NNENNA

ESTHER

ESTHER

MITCHELL

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

COURSE

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICRO BIOLOGY

COURSE

ACCOUNTANCY

ACCOUNTANCY

BANKING AND FINANCE

BANKING AND FINANCE

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT



FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

S/NO JAMB REG NO

4

10008721JAU

19748540EA

10349207ECU

10997522EEU

SURNAME

CHUKWUMA

ENEJE

CHIMEZIE

OKEKE

FIRSTNAME

KENNETH

UGOCHUKWU

ANOINTED

CHIBUIKE

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

S/NO JAMB REG NO

10

11

12

13

11208952DHU

19744518HI

19746043GC

19715741H)

10379309EDU

19734215EE

10986816FFU

10304018ADU

107574623GU

19756514HH

10996515FIU

19736054FG

19726143BA

SURNAME

EZE

IBENYENWA

JAMES

AGU

OKAFOR

OKPALIKE

EJIASI

ANIEROBI

UDOH

NWOSU

IKECHEBELU

OCHUONU

EZE

FIRSTNAME

GODWIN

KELECHI

HAPURUCHI

DAMARIS

SOMTOCHUKWU

CHIEMERIE

IZUCHUKWU

SOMTOCHUKWU

MARY

EBELE

DIVINE

VENISA

IKENNA

MIDDLENAME

NNAEMEKA

CALEB

GREG

VINCENT

MIDDLENAME

CHINONSO

GEORGEFRANKLIN

FAVOUR

CHINAGOROM

PAUL

EMMANUEL

NOBLE

PERPETUA

ABRAHAM

ADAEZE

CHIDUBEM

CHIZIMUZOR

EMMANUEL

COURSE

CIVIL ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING

COURSE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

197122811A

19764246GE

19759245DC

10156448AFU

19740114AB

10937697GIU

19745581JA

19758003HC

19716418IF

FACULTY OF LAW

S/NO JAMB REG NO

4

19722450DB

197608131B

19710281GG

19769063GG

OBIOHA

NWIGUM

OKWARA

IYIOKU

YUSUF

ONAH

NWAOGU

MICHAEL

OKEKE

SURNAME

CHIDUME-
OJIBE

ALOZIE

CHUKWUMA

EZIRIGWE

FACULTY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

S/NO JAMB REG NO

19742377AC

19749677CE

19738236A]

19735070AB

SURNAME

OGBU

EZI

NWANKWO

NNAWUBA

CHINONYE

SANDRA

MARIA

JUDITH

FATIMA

EBERECHUKWU

EMMANUEL

CHIKODI

PEACE

FIRSTNAME

KENECHUKWU

ADANNA

MADUKA

OKECHUKWU

FIRSTNAME

UCHENNA

BOSWORTH

EMMANUEL

SHALOME

RITA

CAROLINE

MMASICHUKWU

SOMTOCHUKWU

MARY

KENNEDY

HANNAH

CHINENYE

MIDDLENAME

KACHIDILIM

OLUOMACHI

KENECHUKWU

MIDDLENAME

JUDE

OBIOMACHUKWU

CHIBUIKEM

AMARACHI

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL REHABILITATION

MEDICAL REHABILITATION

MEDICAL REHABILITATION

MEDICAL REHABILITATION

MEDICAL REHABILITATION

NURSING SCIENCES

NURSING SCIENCES

COURSE

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

COURSE

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY



5 19710666HF ABAZU

6 11217137CDU IVOKE

UGOCHUKWU

MICHAEL

FACULTY OF PHYARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

S/NO JAMB REGNO SURNAME
1 1034877113V CHIMEZIE
2 19754026HC GINI

3 10295306EGU MUO

FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES
S/NO JAMB REGNO SURNAME
1 11338348EDU ONOYIMA

FACULTY OF THE SOCIAL SCIENCES

S/NO JAMB REGNO SURNAME
1 19743716F] ABAH

2 19743716F] ABAH

3 19745958CG IGBOKWE
4 19733858EI BUMAH

5 197096291C IKWULONO

FACULTY OF EDUCATION
S/NO JAMB REGNO SURNAME

1 19732997BC EZE

2 19754458DH EZE

FIRSTNAME

GRACOIUS

CHIOMA

HUBERT

FIRSTNAME

FRANCIS

FIRSTNAME

HAPPINESS

HAPPINESS

CHUKWUEBUKA

CHIAGOZIEM

SARDAUNA

FIRSTNAME

HELEN

PATIENCE

CHUKWUEMEKA

UCHENNA

MIDDLENAME

GREG

WISDOM

OBINNA

MIDDLENAME

CHUKWUEMEKA

MIDDLENAME

ALEXANDRA

ALEXANDRA

EMMANUEL

JACHI

ENOGELA

MIDDLENAME

CHIOMA

CHIDERA

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

COURSE

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

COURSE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COURSE

ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS

SOCIAL WORK

SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY

COURSE

AGRIC EDUCATION

AGRIC EDUCATION



3 19775227AE

AGADA

BLESSING

FACULTY OF VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION

S/NO JAMB REG NO

1 19770139D]

2 19734561HD

3 197439971)

SURNAME

BAMIDURO

EZEONYIA

OKOYE

FIRSTNAME

EMMANUEL

CHUKWUDUMEBI

NATHAN

ENE

MIDDLENAME

OLUWAFEMI

EMMANUEL

OKWUDILICHUKWU

BUSINESS EDUCATION

COURSE

COMPUTER AND ROBOTICS

COMPUTER AND ROBOTICS

COMPUTER AND ROBOTICS



INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSION FOR THE

2021/2022 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to regularize their
acceptance of the offer:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking “Accept
Admission”. Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be
issued JAMB Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log
in your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a Payment Invoice which
contains a Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any
Commercial Bank, including UNN Microfinance Bank.

With the Payment Invoice, candidates are requested to pay Thirty Thousand Naira Only
(N30, 000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in appropriately at
the Bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation number and Invoice
number.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng)
again and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice
Number, then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.

Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria
website.

Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.

If at any time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not
possess the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the
course as prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the
offer of admission will be withdrawn.

(Signed)

Dr. (Mrs.) A.N. Egbosionu
Acting Registrar


http://www.unn.edu.ng/
http://www.unn.edu.ng/

